
KANSAS GOVERNl\1ENTAL ETHICS COl\1MIS~~MvED 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE ,lUI 26 20W . 

-	 . [~~m€lntal t::lil!C3 COi-nmisstOl"! 
July 26, 2010 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND CANDIDATE'S COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Candidate: GENE M.SUELLENTROP 

Address:	 6813 W. NORTHWIND CIRCLE 

City and Zip Code: WICHITA, KS 6r7Q05 County: SEDGWICK 

Office Sought: HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES District: 105 

B. Check only if appropriate: __. Amended Filing ___ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2010 through July 22,2010) . 

1. Cash on hand at beginriing of period : . 750.00 

2. Total Contributions and Other. Receipts (Use Schedule A) . 5,100.00 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .. 5,850.00 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) : 2,337.96 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ; ~...... . 3~ 512.04 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 0.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) 0.00 

D.	 "I declare that tills report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined byrne 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I !Jnderstand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

r-7~ ~/f{l41--

GEC Form Rev, 2001 



SCHEDULE A 
.CONTRlBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

GENE M. SUELLENTROP 
(Name of Candidate, Party Cornminee or Political Cornminee) 

Date 

6/18/10 

7/1/10 

7/7/10 

7/16/10 

7/16/10. 

7/19/10 

-

7/20/10 

Occupation & Industry of 
Name and Address Individ ual Giving More 

of Contributor Than $150 

GENE M. SUELLENTROP PRESIDENT 
6813 W. NORTHWIND CIRCLE FOOD SERVICES 
WICHITA, .KS 67205 

KANSAS CHAMBER OF COMMERC B.CHAMBEROF COMMERCE 
& INDUSTRY fPACKi. 835 S.W TOP KA B VD. 

. TOPEKA, .KS 66612 

THE KANSAS REALTORS lREAL ESTATE 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTE 
3644 SW BURLgNGAME RD.
TOPEKA KS 6611 . 

KANSAS AGRI BUSINESS COUN tIL AGRICULTURE 
816 SW TYLER ST. ' . 

TOPEKA, KS 66612 

AGC-PAC CONSTRUCTION 
ASSOC. GENERP~ CONTRACTORS 
~~n~S~~nP~~ 
TOPEKA, KS 66611 -' 

KANSAS BANKERS ASSOC. PAC BANKING 
P.O. BOX 4407 
'T'f'Ut;oVA vC' C. C. c.r\ I, J\ I. (\ 7 

KANSAS ASSOC. OF INS. AGE ~TS INSURANCE 
815 SW TOPEKA BLVD. 
TOPEKA, KS 66612 

I 

Cash 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Check Loan Other 

X 

-

I 
I 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or 
Other Receipt 

3'000.00 

500.00 

500,.00 

250.00 

100.00 

'')00 00 

~ 250.00 

-

0 

I 

i ;r!."':·3<\';'·:''':: . '._,'" 
(";:s,;,':·';". <:',:::'" 

I'.':':;::;':,':'-\:':~:: '·:<.f'-\.':"' . 
;.; .. _;' .... 

Tnc 

'.,·C o 

>'<'::',' 

I 
~f~~f;Jf\\,,;;:;: 

:'+';:.-""':~-}; fi·:.:~.. '.';::':':' 
:.'i "..[,,:,:" "r2R~~~~~~.t~';:':;':;::i.·:. 

'''~~':' ". C)::".'::;'. ,,':_",' 
5,100.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

GENE M. SUELLENTROP 
(Name of Candidate) 

Amount of Occupation & Industry of Check 
Cash, Check, Individual Giving More Appropriate BoxName and Address 

Loan or Than $150Date of Contributor 
Cash Check Loan Other Other Receipt 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 5,100.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

;:~J'gI~t~G.~WJ~';~iiK~$imQ~'(tb_;lf~~~;i_~r§.~¥r~*:f~);~~1ff.;} ", c'.).{....
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SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

GENE M. SUELLENTROP 
(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

1/27/10 

1/15/10 

3/8/10 

3/15/10 

3/19/10 

3/25/10 

6/11/10 

6/24/10 

"r 

Name and Address 

KLEAR 


TOPEKA, KS
 

ACH PAYMENT
 
DELUXE CHECK CHECK/ACC.
 

POWWEB
 
MAssAcHUTSETTS, USA
 

THE WICHITA EAGLE 
825 E. DOUGLAS , 

WICHITA, KS 67201 

SECRETARY OF STATE 
TOPEKA, KS 

OFFICE MAX 
2443 N. MAIZE'RD. 
WICHITA, KS 67205 

THE WICHITA EAGLE 
825 E. DOUGLAS 
WICHITA, KS 67201 

JANUARY GROUP 
149 LULU 
WICHITA, KS 67211 

-

~j~~~~j~ 
,,:-:_~,c 

,,-:-': 

'Ii i" ,;, 

or Disbursement
 

EDUCATIONAL EXPENSE
 

CHECKS 
~ 

POS PAYMENT
 
WEB HOSTING
 

, 

SUBSCRIPTION 

ELECTION FILING FEE 

- PRINTER INK CARTRIDGE 

SUBSCRIPTION
 

CAMPAIGN WEBSITE DEISGN
 

;~t~~fl
~~~{,w~~I~i~~~~~f~}~i~ff~i 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Amount 

300.00 

67.55 

53.95 

105.00 

42.51 

53.95 

1, 700.00 

-

',c,' 

>':,'," 2,337.96 

Page _1_ of_2_ 

15.00 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEI\1ENTS 

GENE M. SUELLENTROP 
(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
AmountDate Name and Address or Disbursement 

--, 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 2 337.96 

Total Unitemized Expenditure:s of $50 or Jess 
~~;~::.~J:{:i':':1q.~~;i.Q:f;*~~.:j;~:~t:P~.~';J~~f.~~~~%i~~:;-:·,~:~r~·:*(t{~~5~~;:.2~~i~~i,ii~~:&~3i~{:S:~=:}Z~i:::0~~:S::::·~~~9.~~~i{' ", 

2,337.96 

PatTe 2 of 2 .0 _ 


