# KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION RECEIVED

## RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

JUL 26 2010

GEC Form Rev, 2001

RE Governmental Ethics Commission

July 26, 2010

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND CANDIDATE'S COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Candidate:GENE_M.SUELLENTROP	<u> </u>
	Address: 6813 W. NORTHWIND CIRCLE	·.
	City and Zip Code: WICHITA, KS 67205 County:	SEDGWICK
	Office Sought: HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES District:	105
٠.		
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Rep	ort -
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2010 through July 22, 2010)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	750.00
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	5,100.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	5,850.00
•	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	2,337.96
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	3,512.04
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)0.00	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
•		
D. '	'I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdement.	at the intentional
7/	123/10 Jul (M	
D'a/te	Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

GENE M. SUELLENTROP
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	Date of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
6/18/10	GENE M. SUELLENTROP 6813 W. NORTHWIND CIRCLE WICHITA, KS 67205	PRESIDENT FOOD SERVICES		X			3,000.00
7/1/10	KANSAS CHAMBER OF COMMERC & INDUSTRY (PACK) 835 S.W TOPEKA BLVD. TOPEKA, KS 66612	E CHAMBER OF COMMERCE		-			500.00
7/7/10	THE KANSAS REALTORS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTE 36 44 SW BURLINGAME RD. TOPEKA, KS 66611	REAL ESTATE E					500.00
7/16/10	KANSAS AGRI BUSINESS COUN 816 SW TYLER ST. TOPEKA, KS 66612	CIL AGRICULTURE		-			250.00
7/16/10	AGC-PAC ASSOC. GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF KANSAS PAC 200 W 3RD ST	CONSTRUCTION					100.00
7/19/10	TOPEKA, KS 66611  KANSAS BANKERS ASSOC. PAC P.O. BOX 4407  TOPEKA, KS 66604-0407	BANKING	· ·				500.00
7/20/10	KANSAS ASSOC. OF INS. AGE 815 SW TOPEKA BLVD. TOPEKA, KS 66612	NTS INSURANCE					250.00
			.,		-		
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					,		
					·	·	
	Subtotal This Page					22	5,100.00

#### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

<u>GENE M. SUELLENTROP</u> (Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash Check Loan Other	
		-		
	,			
	<del></del>			
	Subtotal This Page			

#### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	5,100.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	5,100,00

#### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

### GENE M. SUELLENTROP (Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
1/27/10	KLEAR TOPEKA, KS	EDUCATIONAL EXPENSE	300.00
1/15/10	ACH PAYMENT DELUXE CHECK CHECK/ACC.	CHECKS	15.00
3/8/10	POWWEB MASSACHUTSETTS, USA	POS PAYMENT WEB HOSTING	67.55
3/15/10	THE WICHITA EAGLE 825 E. DOUGLAS WICHITA, KS 67201	SUBSCRIPTION	53.95
3/19/10	SECRETARY OF STATE TOPEKA, KS	ELECTION FILING FEE	105.00
3/25/10	OFFICE MAX 2443 N. MAIZE RD. WICHITA, KS 67205	PRINTER INK CARTRIDGE	42.51
6/11/10	THE WICHITA EAGLE 825 E. DOUGLAS WICHITA, KS 67201	SUBSCRIPTION	53.95
6/24/10	JANUARY GROUP 149 LULU WICHITA, KS 67211	CAMPAIGN WEBSITE DEISGN	1,700.00
·			
			·.
	Subtotal This Page		2,337.96

#### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

GENE M. SUELLENTROP (Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount	
			,	
:-				
	,			
,				
	Subtotal This Page <sup>3</sup>			

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Itemized Expenditures This Period		. ,	2,337.96
Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	-		
AL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBU	JRSEMENTS		
SPERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)			2,33